1-31-92

COLLARD AND ROE PC
KEÇOKDATION POKIVI COVEK SREET

516 365 9805 P.02 Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

	TATEMS ONE!	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Donald SPECTOR		
	Name: Innovation Fund III LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes _X_ No	Street Address: 38 Montrose Road	
2. Native of convey man	Scarsdale, New York 10583	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	·	
X Other Clarification of Assignment		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No	
Execution Date: June 4, 2007		
4. Application appeared aumher(s)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
ELS. Potent Application Serial No. 13/343,989 filed January 5, 2012 U.S. Patent No. 8,099,477 issued January 17, 2012		
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/343,989 filed January 5, 2012 U.S. Patent No. 8,099,477 issued January 17, 2012 U.S. Patent No. 7,870,229 issued January 11, 2011		
	U.S. Patent No. 7,539,742 issued May 26, 2009	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4	
should be mailed:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	Enclosed	
•	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	02.2469	
	8. Deposit account number:03-2468	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
A Chatamont and Cimpture		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	July 6, 2012	
Elizabeth C. Richter Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Idente or teloon oreming	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Filterine ASPECTOR - Clarification of Assignment/JULY 2012/Assignment Recordation - Clarification of Assignment,	PATENT	

REEL: 028550 FRAME: 0480

U\$ Patent Application No. 13/343,989

₩\$ Patent No. 8,099,477

US Patent No. 7,870,229

US Patent No. 7,539,742

On June 4, 2007, there was a Securities Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") which limits some of the rights for sale or transfer of the Patents out of innovation Fund III LLC, the Assignee of this patent application. Agreement Section 6.3, titled Assignment, indicates in part that "Neither this Agreement rior any of the rights, interests, or obligations hereunder may be assigned or delegated by any of the Sellers or the Purchaser without the prior written consent of the other parties and any purported essignment or delegation in violation thereof will be null and void."

PATENT

REEL: 028550 FRAME; 0481, 03